## 507605823 11/18/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7652714

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD HOLBERT	11/15/2022
HENRI G. DURAND	11/15/2022
KENNETH M. BROWN	11/15/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRD U.S.A., INC.	
Street Address:	19001 S. WESTERN AVENUE	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17989812

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139778260

Email: Lisa.Tucker@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22562-6665 / 2022-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA L. TUCKER
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa L. Tucker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IP-A-6116\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507605823 REEL: 061820 FRAME: 0567

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Todd Holbert, of 6111 Meadow Bluff Lane, Oak Ridge, NC 27310
Henri G. Durand, of 601 Moravian Lane, Charlotte, NC 28207, and Kenneth M. Brown, of 132
Brawley Woods Lane, Mooresville, NC 28115, invented certain new and useful SIT SKIS AND SIT
SKI ASSEMBLIES for which I executed an application for a United States Patent and for which
said application for United States Patent was filed on June 28, 2022 under

☐ Patent Application Serial No		
☑ Attorney Docket No.	22562-6665 / 2022-201 / IP-A-6116	

WHEREAS, TRD U.S.A., Inc., a California corporation, with a place of business at 19001 S. Western Avenue, Torrance, CA 90501, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date:	11/15/2022	——————————————————————————————————————
Date:	11/15/2022	Henri Davandl
	11 /15 /2022	IIIIII G. Duimiu
Date:	11/15/2022	Land Alan Was AFA VII da

PATENT REEL: 061820 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 11/18/2022** 

27138718 1